



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 166/2025**

MS. AMITA J SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Anushka Naugain, Adv.**

versus

MS. AMISHA WALLIA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: **Defendants are yet to be served.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.04.2025

%

1. As per office note, summons could not be issued as PF has been returned under objection.
2. Affidavit of compliance has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to take steps for service of the defendant.
4. Issue summons of the suit and notice of the captioned IA to the defendants through all permissible modes, returnable on **22nd May, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 3, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any