



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 166/2025**

MS. AMITA J SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anushka Naugain, Adv.

versus

MS. AMISHA WALLIA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepanjan Dutta, Adv. for
D-1 & 2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.05.2025

%

1. As per office note, service report of the summons issued to the defendant through registered foreign AD is awaited.
2. Defendant nos.1 & 2 have been served through registry.
3. Affidavit of service has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
4. Learned counsel for defendant nos.1 & 2 has appeared today and submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings.
5. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she will supply the same during the course of the day.
6. Subject to receipt of copy of the pleadings, defendants are directed to file written statement, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and reply to the captioned IA within stipulated period.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be verified on the Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 27/05/2025 at 11:39:27



7. Plaintiff shall file replication, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and rejoinder to the captioned IA within four weeks thereafter.
8. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **16th July, 2025**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 22, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 27/05/2025 at 11:39:27