



\$~17

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 166/2025

MS. AMITA J SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Girish Shankar, Adv.

versus

MS. AMISHA WALLIA & ANR.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Deepanjan Dutta, Mr. Manav
Saluja & Ms. Evneet Uppal,
Adv. for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.07.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for defendant nos.1 & 2 submits that he will file written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents and reply to the captioned IA along with appropriate application seeking condonation of delay, if required.
2. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
3. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
4. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **23rd July, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 16, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any