



\$~62

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
I.A. 26027-26028/2025

IN
+ CS(OS) 166/2025

MS. AMITA J SINGHPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Girish Shankar, Advocate

versus

MS. AMISHA WALLIA & ANR.Defendants
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

% **ORDER**
16.10.2025

I.A. 26028/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to plaintiff filing original and/or certified copy of the documents within four weeks.
2. Application is disposed of.

I.A. 26027/2025 (under Order VII Rule 14, CPC)

3. This application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking permission to place on record additional documents.
4. Issue notice to the defendants through counsel.
5. Reply to the application be filed within three (3) weeks.
6. List on 15th December, 2025, date already fixed.

OCTOBER 16, 2025/ds **AMIT BANSAL, J**