



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 166/2025

MS. AMITA J SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Girish Shankar, Adv.

versus

MS. AMISHA WALLIA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.11.2025**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

CS(OS) 166/2025

1. As per office note, mediation report has not been received.
2. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that the mediation proceedings are underway between the parties before the Mediation & Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court.
3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
4. Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any,/further proceedings on **11th December, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/ab