



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 166/2025 with I.A. 6919/2025 & I.A. 26027/2025**

MS. AMITA J SINGHPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Girish Shankar, Advocate.**

versus

MS. AMISHA WALLIA & ANR.Defendants

Through: **Ms. Jivika Jolly, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

15.12.2025

%

1. Counsel for the parties submit that mediation proceedings are still underway.
2. At joint request, re-notify on 27th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025

Rzu