



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 166/2025, I.A. 6919/2025 & I.A. 26027/2025**

MS. AMITA J SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Girish Shankar, Adv.

Mob: 7763815998

Email:

girishshankar.advocate@gmail.com

versus

MS. AMISHA WALLIA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Jivika Jolly and Ms. Aarna,
Advs. for D-1 and 2 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
27.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that a Settlement Agreement has been entered into between the parties, yesterday, i.e., 26th February, 2026.
2. He, thus, submits that he shall be moving an appropriate application in that regard.
3. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 30th March, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/SK