



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 166/2025 & I.A. 6919/2025, I.A. 26027/2025, I.A. 8595/2026

MS. AMITA J SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Girish Shankar, Advocate  
Mob: 7763815998  
Email:  
[girishshankar.advocate@gmail.com](mailto:girishshankar.advocate@gmail.com)

versus

MS. AMISHA WALLIA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Jivika Jolly, Advocate (through  
VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**30.03.2026**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MARCH 30, 2026**